

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: **Finance Committee**
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
Unit Z-19 Sewer & Water Construction – Sommers Drive, Spartan Drive, & Haymeadow Avenue

Be awarded to:

Name: Kruczek Construction, Inc.
Address: 3636 Kewaunee Road
Green Bay, WI 54311

In the amount of : \$933,333.33
With a 4.8% % contingency of : \$45,000.00
For a project total not to exceed : \$978,333.33

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$959,796.00
Estimate: \$877,710.00
Committee Date: 08/12/19
Council Date: 08/21/19

Unit Z-19 Sewer & Water Construction
Spartan Drive, Sommers Drive & Haymeadow Avenue
Monday, August 5, 2019

BID TABULATION

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | Units | Quantity | Kruczek Construction | | Dorner, Inc. | | PTS Construction | |
|------|--|-----------|----------|----------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 1. | F&I 12" Water Main | lin ft | 3265 | \$45.00 | \$146,925.00 | \$51.00 | \$166,515.00 | \$74.00 | \$241,610.00 |
| 2. | F&I 8" Water Main | lin ft | 65 | \$50.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$65.00 | \$4,225.00 | \$72.00 | \$4,680.00 |
| 3. | F&I 6" Hydrant Lead | lin ft | 125 | \$50.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$42.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$83.00 | \$10,375.00 |
| 4. | F&I Hydrant | ea. | 9 | \$4,300.00 | \$38,700.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$4,050.00 | \$36,450.00 |
| 5. | F&I 12" Gate Valve w/box | ea. | 14 | \$2,950.00 | \$41,300.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$38,500.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$37,800.00 |
| 6. | F&I 8" Gate Valve w/box | ea. | 1 | \$2,608.83 | \$2,608.83 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 7. | F&I 6" Gate Valve w/box | ea. | 7 | \$1,282.00 | \$8,974.00 | \$1,150.00 | \$8,050.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$8,400.00 |
| 8. | F&I 12" Bend | ea. | 8 | \$575.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$615.00 | \$4,920.00 | \$635.00 | \$5,080.00 |
| 9. | F&I 1" Service | lin ft | 340 | \$27.50 | \$9,350.00 | \$23.50 | \$7,990.00 | \$40.00 | \$13,600.00 |
| 10. | Service Connection | ea. | 11 | \$300.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$315.00 | \$3,465.00 | \$115.00 | \$1,265.00 |
| 11. | F&I Curb Box (Complete) | ea. | 12 | \$275.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$250.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$540.00 | \$6,480.00 |
| 12. | F&I 20" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack) | lin ft | 120 | \$830.00 | \$99,600.00 | \$750.00 | \$90,000.00 | \$645.00 | \$77,400.00 |
| 13. | F&I 18" Sanitary Sewer Main | lin ft. | 501 | \$100.00 | \$50,100.00 | \$158.00 | \$79,158.00 | \$164.00 | \$82,164.00 |
| 14. | F&I 12" Sanitary Sewer Main | lin ft | 650 | \$97.00 | \$63,050.00 | \$139.00 | \$90,350.00 | \$145.00 | \$94,250.00 |
| 15. | F&I 10" Sanitary Forcemain | lin.ft. | 180 | \$40.50 | \$7,290.00 | \$56.40 | \$10,152.00 | \$55.00 | \$9,900.00 |
| 16. | F&I 10" dia. 45 deg. Bend (force main) | ea. | 2 | \$350.00 | \$700.00 | \$475.00 | \$950.00 | \$540.00 | \$1,080.00 |
| 17. | F&I 4" Sanitary Lateral | lin.ft. | 245 | \$28.00 | \$6,860.00 | \$40.00 | \$9,800.00 | \$87.00 | \$21,315.00 |
| 18. | F&I Sanitary Lateral Connection | ea. | 11 | \$70.00 | \$770.00 | \$700.00 | \$7,700.00 | \$390.00 | \$4,290.00 |
| 19. | F&I Sanitary Manhole | vert. ft. | 61 | \$222.00 | \$13,542.00 | \$330.00 | \$20,130.00 | \$322.00 | \$19,642.00 |
| 20. | F&I Partial Sanitary Manhole Rebuild | vert. ft. | 48 | \$222.00 | \$10,656.00 | \$235.00 | \$11,280.00 | \$380.00 | \$18,240.00 |
| 21. | F&I Sanitary Manhole Casting | ea. | 3 | \$750.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$450.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$3,600.00 |
| 22. | F&I 30" Class III Concrete Storm Sewer | lin.ft. | 30 | \$67.50 | \$2,025.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$107.00 | \$3,210.00 |
| 23. | F&I 24" Class III Concrete Storm Sewer | lin.ft. | 335 | \$57.00 | \$19,095.00 | \$65.00 | \$21,775.00 | \$69.00 | \$23,115.00 |
| 24. | F&I 24" Storm Sewer | lin.ft. | 290 | \$57.00 | \$16,530.00 | \$55.50 | \$16,095.00 | \$67.00 | \$25,230.00 |
| 25. | F&I 18" Class IV Concrete Storm Sewer | lin.ft. | 370 | \$48.00 | \$17,760.00 | \$59.00 | \$21,830.00 | \$58.00 | \$21,460.00 |

Unit Z-19 Sewer & Water Construction
Spartan Drive, Sommers Drive & Haymeadow Avenue
Monday, August 5, 2019

BID TABULATION

| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | Units | Quantity | Kruczek Construction | | Dorner, Inc. | | PTS Construction | |
|------|--|-----------|----------|----------------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 26. | F&I 18" Storm Sewer | lin. ft. | 480 | \$48.00 | \$23,040.00 | \$56.50 | \$27,120.00 | \$75.00 | \$36,000.00 |
| 27. | F&I 12" Class IV Concrete Storm Sewer | lin. ft. | 700 | \$46.00 | \$32,200.00 | \$47.00 | \$32,900.00 | \$48.00 | \$33,600.00 |
| 28. | F&I 12" Storm Sewer | lin. ft. | 790 | \$37.00 | \$29,230.00 | \$42.50 | \$33,575.00 | \$47.00 | \$37,130.00 |
| 29. | F&I 18" Class IV Concrete Inlet Lead | lin. ft. | 65 | \$53.00 | \$3,445.00 | \$62.00 | \$4,030.00 | \$65.00 | \$4,225.00 |
| 30. | F&I 15" Class IV Concrete Inlet Lead | lin. ft. | 200 | \$50.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$54.50 | \$10,900.00 | \$61.00 | \$12,200.00 |
| 31. | F&I 12" Class IV Concrete Inlet Lead | lin. ft. | 250 | \$50.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$83.00 | \$20,750.00 | \$59.00 | \$14,750.00 |
| 32. | F&I 12" Inlet Lead | lin. ft. | 330 | \$50.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$53.00 | \$17,490.00 | \$85.00 | \$28,050.00 |
| 33. | F&I 15" Temporary bypass w/endwalls & bend | lin. ft. | 200 | \$50.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$70.50 | \$14,100.00 | \$56.00 | \$11,200.00 |
| 34. | F&I 6" Storm Lateral | lin. ft. | 395 | \$27.00 | \$10,665.00 | \$32.00 | \$12,640.00 | \$33.00 | \$13,035.00 |
| 35. | F&I Box Manhole (5'x5') | vert. ft. | 4 | \$1,340.00 | \$5,360.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$1,430.00 | \$5,720.00 |
| 36. | F&I 7' dia. Storm Manhole | vert. ft. | 5 | \$860.00 | \$4,300.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$1,030.00 | \$5,150.00 |
| 37. | F&I 6' dia. Storm Manhole | vert. ft. | 13 | \$500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$950.00 | \$12,350.00 | \$740.00 | \$9,620.00 |
| 38. | F&I Std. Storm Manhole | vert. ft. | 91 | \$215.00 | \$19,565.00 | \$250.00 | \$22,750.00 | \$270.00 | \$24,570.00 |
| 39. | F&I Storm Manhole Casting | ea. | 15 | \$400.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 40. | F&I Yard Drain w/Casting | ea. | 3 | \$1,800.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$1,650.00 | \$4,950.00 | \$1,700.00 | \$5,100.00 |
| 41. | F&I Type "E" Inlet w/Casting | ea. | 38 | \$1,900.00 | \$72,200.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$66,500.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$72,200.00 |
| 42. | F&M Diversion Berm/Swale | lin. ft. | 210 | \$72.00 | \$15,120.00 | \$35.00 | \$7,350.00 | \$25.00 | \$5,250.00 |
| 43. | F&M Safety Fence | lin. ft. | 230 | \$3.00 | \$690.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,380.00 | \$3.00 | \$690.00 |
| 44. | F&M Silt Fence | lin. ft. | 7365 | \$2.50 | \$18,412.50 | \$2.00 | \$14,730.00 | \$2.00 | \$14,730.00 |
| 45. | F&M 20" dia. Curflex Sediment Log | lin. ft. | 20 | \$12.00 | \$240.00 | \$30.00 | \$600.00 | \$32.00 | \$640.00 |
| 46. | F&M Type "A" Inlet Protection | ea. | 39 | \$60.00 | \$2,340.00 | \$225.00 | \$8,775.00 | \$240.00 | \$9,360.00 |
| 47. | F&M Type "D-HR" Inlet Protection | ea. | 4 | \$85.00 | \$340.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$320.00 | \$1,280.00 |
| 48. | F&I Extra Stone Bedding | ton | 150 | \$10.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$12.50 | \$1,875.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 49. | F&M Temporary Traffic Control | l.s. | 1 | \$49,000.00 | \$49,000.00 | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 |